
   

 

 

 

ADDENDUM 2 
Via E-Mail 

DATE:  February 8, 2022 
 
Contract:   21-C-00039;  Wastewater Tuberculated Gravity Pipeline Rehabilitation by CIPP FY21 
 
Bidders on the above referenced project are hereby notified that the following addendum is made to the 
Contract Documents.  BIDS TO BE SUBMITTED SHALL CONFORM TO THIS NOTICE. 
  
Item 1: The bid opening date is hereby changed to February 22, 2022. 
 
Item 2:  Replace Proposal page P-2 with the attached pages P-2R through P-3R.  
 
Item 3:  Add the following to the Contract Items:   
 
  CONTRACT ITEM 4600 SERIES - CAST IRON MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 
 

 The work includes all brick masonry, furnishing frames and covers, and setting frames in 
mortar to the lines and grades shown on the Plans, existing, or furnished by the Engineer. 

 
 The quantity of Cast Iron Manhole Frame and Cover units to be measured for payment 
will be the actual number of such units installed in the work. 

 
 Payment for Cast Iron Manhole Frame and Cover units will be made at the Contract Item 
Unit Price per frame and cover. 

 
Item 4:  Contract Item 9000 Series:  Delete the third paragraph in its entirety.  
 
Item 5:  Replace plan Sheet No. 19 with the attached plan Sheet No. 19.  
 
 
All other provisions of the Contract Documents and Specifications not in conflict with this Addendum 
shall remain in full force and effect.  Questions are to be e-mailed to 
ContractAdministration@tampagov.net. 
 
 

Jim Greiner 
Jim Greiner, P.E., Contract Management Supervisor 

Contract Administration 
Michael W. Chucran, Director 

306 East Jackson Street, 4N 
Tampa, FL  33602 

 
Office (813) 274-8116 

Fax: (813) 274-7368 

 



C
o

n
tr

ac
t;

 2
1-

C
-0

00
39

W
as

te
w

at
er

 T
u

b
er

cu
la

te
d

 G
ra

vi
ty

 P
ip

el
in

e 
R

eh
ab

ili
ta

ti
o

n
 b

y 
C

IP
P

 F
Y

21

It
e
m

 N
o

.
It

e
m

Q
u

a
n

ti
ty

U
n

it
U

n
it

 P
ri

c
e
 i

n
 W

o
rd

s
U

n
it

 P
ri

c
e

T
o

ta
l

1
0
0

C
o
n
ti
n

g
e
n
c
y
 

1
L
S

o
n
e
 h

u
n
d
re

d
 t

h
o
u
s
a
n
d
 d

o
lla

rs
1
0
0
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
  

  
$
1
0
0
,0

0
0
.0

0

1
0
2

M
O

T
1

L
S

0
4
0
8
.2

3
6
0

C
u
re

d
 i
n

 P
la

c
e
 P

ip
e
 f

o
r 

8
" 

D
ia

. 
G

ra
v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r 

(.
2
3
6
 i
n

c
h
 t

h
ic

k
)

2
1
9
2
5

L
F

0
4
1
0
.2

9
5
0

C
u
re

d
 i
n

 P
la

c
e
 P

ip
e
 f

o
r 

1
0
" 

D
ia

. 
G

ra
v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r 

(.
2
9
5
 i
n

c
h
 t

h
ic

k
)

1
9
9
3

L
F

0
4
1
2
.2

9
5
0

C
u
re

d
 i
n

 P
la

c
e
 P

ip
e
 f

o
r 

1
2
" 

D
ia

. 
G

ra
v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r 

(.
2
9
5
 i
n

c
h
 t

h
ic

k
)

1
1
1
2

L
F

0
4
1
5
.2

9
5
0

C
u
re

d
 i
n

 P
la

c
e
 P

ip
e
 f

o
r 

1
5
" 

D
ia

. 
G

ra
v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r 

(.
2
9
5
 i
n

c
h
 t

h
ic

k
)

4
8
8

L
F

0
4
1
8
.3

5
4
0

C
u
re

d
 i
n

 P
la

c
e
 P

ip
e
 f

o
r 

1
8
" 

D
ia

. 
G

ra
v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r 

(.
3
5
4
 i
n

c
h
 t

h
ic

k
)

7
3
1

L
F

0
4
2
1
.2

9
5
0

C
u
re

d
 i
n

 P
la

c
e
 P

ip
e
 f

o
r 

2
1
" 

D
ia

. 
G

ra
v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r 

(.
4
1
3
 i
n

c
h
 t

h
ic

k
)

1
0
7
1

L
F

0
6
0
1
.0

8
H

y
d
ra

u
lic

 C
le

a
n
in

g
 &

 I
n
s
p
e
c
ti
o

n
 o

f 
8
" 

D
ia

. 
G

ra
v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r

1
8
3
4
1

L
F

0
6
0
1
.1

0
H

y
d
ra

u
lic

 C
le

a
n
in

g
 &

 I
n
s
p
e
c
ti
o

n
 o

f 
1
0
" 

D
ia

. 
G

ra
v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r

1
2
1
3

L
F

0
6
0
1
.1

2
H

y
d
ra

u
lic

 C
le

a
n
in

g
 &

 I
n
s
p
e
c
ti
o

n
 o

f 
1
2
" 

D
ia

. 
G

ra
v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r

2
5
1

L
F

0
6
0
1
.1

5
H

y
d
ra

u
lic

 C
le

a
n
in

g
 &

 I
n
s
p
e
c
ti
o

n
 o

f 
1
5
" 

D
ia

. 
G

ra
v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r

4
8
8

L
F

0
6
0
1
.1

8
H

y
d
ra

u
lic

 C
le

a
n
in

g
 &

 I
n
s
p
e
c
ti
o

n
 o

f 
1
8
" 

D
ia

. 
G

ra
v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r

6
2
6

L
F

0
6
0
1
.2

1
H

y
d
ra

u
lic

 C
le

a
n
in

g
 &

 I
n
s
p
e
c
ti
o

n
 o

f 
2
1
" 

D
ia

. 
G

ra
v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r

8
2
4

L
F

06
02

.0
8

A
dd

iti
on

al
 M

ec
ha

ni
ca

l C
le

an
in

g 
&

 In
sp

ec
tio

n 
of

 8
" 

D
ia

. G
ra

vi
ty

 S
ew

er
20

0
LF

06
02

.1
0

A
dd

iti
on

al
 M

ec
ha

ni
ca

l C
le

an
in

g 
&

 In
sp

ec
tio

n 
of

 1
0"

 D
ia

. G
ra

vi
ty

 S
ew

er
50

LF

06
02

.1
2

A
dd

iti
on

al
 M

ec
ha

ni
ca

l C
le

an
in

g 
&

 In
sp

ec
tio

n 
of

 1
2"

 D
ia

. G
ra

vi
ty

 S
ew

er
50

LF

06
02

.1
5

A
dd

iti
on

al
 M

ec
ha

ni
ca

l C
le

an
in

g 
&

 In
sp

ec
tio

n 
of

 1
5"

 D
ia

. G
ra

vi
ty

 S
ew

er
50

LF

06
02

.1
8

A
dd

iti
on

al
 M

ec
ha

ni
ca

l C
le

an
in

g 
&

 In
sp

ec
tio

n 
of

 1
8"

 D
ia

. G
ra

vi
ty

 S
ew

er
50

LF

P
-2

R



C
o

n
tr

ac
t;

 2
1-

C
-0

00
39

W
as

te
w

at
er

 T
u

b
er

cu
la

te
d

 G
ra

vi
ty

 P
ip

el
in

e 
R

eh
ab

ili
ta

ti
o

n
 b

y 
C

IP
P

 F
Y

21

06
02

.2
1

A
dd

iti
on

al
 M

ec
ha

ni
ca

l C
le

an
in

g 
&

 In
sp

ec
tio

n 
of

 2
1"

 D
ia

. G
ra

vi
ty

 S
ew

er
50

LF

0
6
2
1
.0

8
C

le
a
n
in

g
 &

 I
n
s
p
e
c
ti
o

n
 o

f 
T

u
b
e
rc

u
la

te
d
 C

a
s
t 

Ir
o
n
 o

r 
D

u
c
ti
le

 I
ro

n
 S

e
w

e
r 

, 
8
" 

D
ia

.
3
5
9
9

L
F

0
6
2
1
.1

0
C

le
a
n
in

g
 &

 I
n
s
p
e
c
ti
o

n
 o

f 
T

u
b
e
rc

u
la

te
d
 C

a
s
t 

Ir
o
n
 o

r 
D

u
c
ti
le

 I
ro

n
 S

e
w

e
r 

, 
1
0
" 

D
ia

.
7
8
0

L
F

0
6
2
1
.1

2
C

le
a
n
in

g
 &

 I
n
s
p
e
c
ti
o

n
 o

f 
T

u
b
e
rc

u
la

te
d
 C

a
s
t 

Ir
o
n
 o

r 
D

u
c
ti
le

 I
ro

n
 S

e
w

e
r 

, 
 1

2
" 

D
ia

.
8
6
1

L
F

0
6
2
1
.1

5
C

le
a
n
in

g
 &

 I
n
s
p
e
c
ti
o

n
 o

f 
T

u
b
e
rc

u
la

te
d
 C

a
s
t 

Ir
o
n
 o

r 
D

u
c
ti
le

 I
ro

n
 S

e
w

e
r 

, 
1
5
" 

D
ia

.
1
0

L
F

0
6
2
1
.1

8
C

le
a
n
in

g
 &

 I
n
s
p
e
c
ti
o

n
 o

f 
T

u
b
e
rc

u
la

te
d
 C

a
s
t 

Ir
o
n
 o

r 
D

u
c
ti
le

 I
ro

n
 S

e
w

e
r,

 1
8
" 

D
ia

. 
1
0
5

L
F

0
6
2
1
.2

1
C

le
a
n
in

g
 &

 I
n
s
p
e
c
ti
o

n
 o

f 
T

u
b
e
rc

u
la

te
d
 C

a
s
t 

Ir
o
n
 o

r 
D

u
c
ti
le

 I
ro

n
 S

e
w

e
r,

 2
1
" 

D
ia

. 
2
4
7

L
F

0
7
0
0

D
is

p
o
s
a
l 
o
f 

D
e
b
ri
s

2
6

C
Y

2
0
5
0

R
e
c
o
n
n
e
c
t 

S
e
rv

ic
e
 C

o
n
n
e
c
ti
o

n
s

4
0
7

E
A

2
0
5
1
.0

8
C

h
e
m

ic
a
l 
G

ro
u
ti
n

g
 L

a
te

ra
l 
a
ft

e
r 

L
in

in
g
 i
n

 8
" 

G
ra

v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r

3
6
0

E
A

2
0
5
1
.1

0
C

h
e
m

ic
a
l 
G

ro
u
ti
n

g
 L

a
te

ra
l 
a
ft

e
r 

L
in

in
g
 i
n

 1
0
" 

G
ra

v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r

3
4

E
A

2
0
5
1
.1

2
C

h
e
m

ic
a
l 
G

ro
u
ti
n

g
 L

a
te

ra
l 
a
ft

e
r 

L
in

in
g
 i
n

 1
2
" 

G
ra

v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r

1
E

A

2
0
5
1
.1

5
C

h
e
m

ic
a
l 
G

ro
u
ti
n

g
 L

a
te

ra
l 
a
ft

e
r 

L
in

in
g
 i
n

 1
5
" 

G
ra

v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r

1
E

A

2
0
5
1
.1

8
C

h
e
m

ic
a
l 
G

ro
u
ti
n

g
 L

a
te

ra
l 
a
ft

e
r 

L
in

in
g
 i
n

 1
8
" 

G
ra

v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r

1
0

E
A

2
0
5
1
.2

1
C

h
e
m

ic
a
l 
G

ro
u
ti
n

g
 L

a
te

ra
l 
a
ft

e
r 

L
in

in
g
 i
n

 2
1
" 

G
ra

v
it
y
 S

e
w

e
r

1
E

A

4
6
0
0
.1

p
S

m
a
ll 

S
iz

e
 m

a
n
h
o
le

 f
ra

m
e
 a

n
d
 c

o
v
e
r 

re
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t 

(i
n

 p
a
v
e
m

e
n
t)

2
0

E
A

9
0
0
0

S
e
w

e
r 

B
y
p
a
s
s
 w

it
h
 T

a
n
k
e
r 

T
ru

c
k
 

5
0
0

H
rs

9
0
5
0
.0

8
S

e
w

a
g
e
 B

y
p
a
s
s
 P

u
m

p
in

g
 f

o
r 

8
" 

D
ia

. 
S

e
w

e
r

2
1
9
2
5

L
F

9
0
5
0
.1

0
S

e
w

a
g
e
 B

y
p
a
s
s
 P

u
m

p
in

g
 f

o
r 

1
0
" 

D
ia

. 
S

e
w

e
r

1
9
4
3

L
F

9
0
5
0
.1

2
S

e
w

a
g
e
 B

y
p
a
s
s
 P

u
m

p
in

g
 f

o
r 

1
2
" 

D
ia

. 
S

e
w

e
r

1
1
1
2

L
F

9
0
5
0
.1

5
S

e
w

a
g
e
 B

y
p
a
s
s
 P

u
m

p
in

g
 f

o
r 

1
5
" 

D
ia

. 
S

e
w

e
r

4
8
8

L
F

9
0
5
0
.1

8
S

e
w

a
g
e
 B

y
p
a
s
s
 P

u
m

p
in

g
 f

o
r 

1
8
" 

D
ia

. 
S

e
w

e
r

7
3
1

L
F

9
0
5
0
.2

1
S

e
w

a
g
e
 B

y
p
a
s
s
 P

u
m

p
in

g
 f

o
r 

2
1
" 

D
ia

. 
S

e
w

e
r

1
0
7
1

L
F

T
o

ta
l

P
-3

R



!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!
!

!

! !

!

!
!

!

!!

!

!

!

! ! !

!

!!

! !

!

3
0

5
1

0
3

5
- 

1
2

 V
C

P

#
N

O
 A

S
B

U
IL

T

2
9

1
4

2
9

6
- 

2
1

 V
C

P
#
0

4
1

-0
0

6

3037966- 8 C
AS

#N
O

 ASBU
ILT

2
7

1
9

0
1

- 1
0
 V

C
P

#
N

O
 A

S
B

U
IL

T

2
7

1
8

9
3

- 
8

 V
C

P

#
N

O
 A

S
B

U
IL

T
3
0

5
8

5
3

8
- 

8
 V

C
P

#
N

O
 A

S
B

U
IL

T

271751- 21 VCP
#041-006

271638- 10 CAS

#NO ASBUILT

271639- 10 CAS
#NO ASBUILT

271833- 8 VCP

#025-024

2
9

1
4

2
9

7
- 

2
1

 V
C

P
#
0

4
1

-0
0

6

2
7

1
7

5
0

- 
2

1
 V

C
P

#
0

4
1

-0
0

6

271759- 15 VCP
#046-017

2
7

1
7

4
8

- 
2

1
 V

C
P

#
0

4
1

-0
0

6

271758- 15 VCP
#046-017

271645- 10 CAS
#004-002

2
7

1
8

9
6

- 
8

 V
C

P
#
N

O
 A

S
B

U
IL

T

2
7

1
9

0
0

- 
8

 V
C

P
#
N

O
 A

S
B

U
IL

T
2
7

1
8

9
9

- 
8

 V
C

P
#
N

O
 A

S
B

U
IL

T

271847- 8 VCP
#046-011

271897- 8 VCP
#127-017

271894- 8 VCP
#NO ASBUILT

261328

261367

261368

261369
261370

261377

261378

261419

261424 261425

261439

261452

261453

261456

261461

261462

261465

261467

261468

261469 261473 261474

261464

28121023051034

3054741

3054747

3058537

FY21 Wastewater Tuberculated 
Gravity Pipeline Rehabilitation

City of Tampa Wastewater Department

Sheet No.

19 ¯
! Ex Manhole (no rehabilitation required)

[Ú Pump Station

[Ú Private Pump Station

Proposed Lining Area

Ex Wastewater (no rehabilitation required)

Wastewater Force Main

Private Wastewater Force Main

0 0.15 0.30.075 Miles

ssl1
Text Box
Forcemain

ssl1
Callout
Remove Line Segment 2914297 from contract




